award and is based on the current fair value of the award during the period in which it is reviewed. The cumulative
impact of this error from the period January 1, 2002 through December 31, 2007 was primarily an overstatement of
cumulative earnings and cumulative distributions as a result of recalculating the amount of compensation expense that
would have been incurred if such shares had been treated as liability awards. The Company assessed the materiality of
this item on the year ended December 31, 2002 (the first year that awards granted in 1998 vested with excess
withholdings), the full year ended December 31, 2007, and any other periods between and subsequent to those dates,
in accordance with the SEC�s Staff Accounting Bulletin (�SAB�) No. 99 and concluded that the error was not material to
any such periods. The Company also concluded the impact of correcting the error would have been misleading to the
users of the financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2008, and therefore, has not recorded a single period
cumulative adjustment. Accordingly, in accordance with SAB No. 108, the December 31, 2007 balance sheet herein
has been revised as follows:

As Reported Adjustment As Revised
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 80,732 (568) 80,164

Minority interest 84,119 (129) 83,990

Additional paid-in capital 2,319,410 1,447 2,320,857
Cumulative earnings 480,217 (3,067) 477,150
Cumulative distributions (1,001,971) 2,317 (999,654)

Total beneficiaries equity 1,743,235 697 1,743,932
The changes above are the result of compensation expense that would have been recognized from 2002 through the
year ended December 31, 2007 if awards with excess withholdings upon vesting had been categorized as liability
awards. Under the Company�s restricted share program, dividends are paid on unvested shares. Such dividends should
be expensed if the grant is treated as a liability award. The reduction in cumulative distributions and the majority of
the reduction in cumulative earnings results from treating dividends on unvested shares as expense from 1998 through
the year ended December 31, 2007.